
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
(TOPS Division)

J.N. Stadium Complex,
East Gate, Lodhi Road.

New Delhi -110 003.

File No. SAI/TD/National Rifle Association of India/NCC/2022-23(0031)

17/06/2022
To,
The Administrator,
Dr. KSSR, New Delhi

Administrative Sanction No. NCC-79/2022-23

Discipline & Category:- National Rifle Association of India Senior

| am directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority for holding the National
Coaching Camp for Senior consisting of 132 Campers at New Delhi From Jun 28, 2022 to Jul 12,
2022 at full cost to Govt with the following financial terms and conditions.

Proposed By Federation (For Players) =S.N Headof expenditure Total Campers Total days Rate
_—‘

Total Expenditure
1 Lodging(Individual) 105 15. 1500.00 2362500.00 |

2 Boarding 105. 15 690.00 1086750.00
|

3. Food Supplement 105 15. 320.00.
—

504000.00
4 Travel 105 1 5000.00 x 525000.00
3 Otherl Transport 3 15 20000.00 900000.00.
6  Other2 Butt Party 10. 15 596.00 89400.00 |

Total 5467650.00.
- =< ooo aemoi.: Total Total TotalS.N Headof expenditure Campers _|days

Rate Hexpenditure
|

Lodging(Individual) ao 15. 1500.00 562500.00 |

Boarding 25 15 690.00 258750.00.
3.‘ Travel 29 1 5000.00. 125000.00°

Otherl SINGLE ROOM FOR
|

|

|

4
FOREIGN COACHES

|

2 15 4400.00 oases
Other2 AIR TICKET FOR FOREIGN

|5 COACHES 2 1 100000.00 | |Other3 SEPARATE CARS FOR
3 cS .

6
FOREIGN COACHES 2 15. 2000.00. Seek

Total
|

1338250.00°

Oy



Remuneration

S.N Head of expenditure
Lodging(Individual)1

=
3

Proposed By Federation (Remuneration)

= seadtiue
1 Coach

2 Coach

3 Coachce Coach

5 Coach
6 Coe
‘i Coach

—

8 Coach

9 Coach

10 Coach

a3 Coach
[12 Coach
oes Coach |

14 Coach

15 Physiotherapists
16 Physiotherapists
17 Physiotherapists

Cz Physiotherapists
:

19 Physiotherapists

an :

Psychologists
:

21 Psychologists
Ze Psychologists
23 Psychologists
a4 Psychologists

5

as ~
Others

26 Others

aI Others

Total

Boarding

days Expenditure
~

Joydeep Karmarkar, —-15.225000.00 _ 112500.00.

Randhir Singh 15 135000.00 67500.00.

‘Satgurdass 15 135000.00. 67500.00 |

‘Suma Shirur 15 225000.Pek 12500.00

Manoj Kumar aa
0 iRajiv Sharma 15 135000.00, 67500.00

Thomas Farnik ay 000°
"= 6.00!

ae 0 0.00) 0.00
~Vidya Jadhav 15 90000.00' —-45000.00.

Ronak Pandit 15 225000.00 112500.00
Priti Sharma 15 135000.00. 67500.00
Amit Koslia- 15, 9000.00, -45000.00

|

-
Veerpal Kaur (po ieee)|6.00!

Samaresh Jung 0 2 ORO RES 0.00
‘SumitaJain OF=«000 Ee 0.00.
Sayali Manjrekar 0. 0.00 0.00,

Saloni Karnawat of —-0.00 0.00 |

Sumit Tyagi
; 0

|
0.00 0.00.

~'Nanaki Chadha 0 0 0.00
Akshita Sekhon O00, 0.00
‘Nagma Thakur 0 0.00. 0.00.

Pooja Tiwari 0 E 0.00| 0.00 |

Shivam Dwivedi 0 0.00 | 0.00
Kshittj Bhoite 0 6001 0.00.
Akshay Bhapkar 9g) 6001 0.00
Kunal Trehan 0| 0.00 0.00.

2 697500. 00
‘Aperoved By SAI (For Players)

|

Total days Rate Total Expenditure
105 15) 1500.00 2362500.00.

105 690.00 ~—«1086750.00.

105. 320.00 ~ 504000.00‘Additional Diet

Total Campers

Name of Campers |

Cy?

Total Rate



4 Travel
‘5Other! Transport
6 Other2 Butt Party

: ,

7 Other3 FOP ‘Charges
ao

Total

_ Approved BySAI (For Staff)
S.N Headof expenditure Total Campers

1 ‘Lodging(Individual)
l2 Boarding
5 == =k

Total
ie

Remuneration

25 |

2

1

4s
15
15

Total days
15 |

15

5000.00
|

20000.00

Rate

_
Approved By SAI (Remuneration) _

TotalHeadof
expenditure

14 Coach
ie 2 Physiotherapists
16 Physiotherapists
117 Physiotherapists
18 Physiotherapists
19 oe Physiotherapistsee Psychologists

[21
ie Psychologists

22 Psychologists

Name of Campers

J oydeep Karmarkar

Randhir Singh

Satgurdass
~

SumaShirur
Manoj Kumar
Rajiv SSharma
Thomas Farnik
Munkhbayar
Dorjsuren
Vidya J adhav_

Ronak Pandit
Priti Sharma
AmitKoslia
Veerpal Kaur

Samaresh Jung
Sumita Jain

Sayali Manjrekar

Saloni Karnawat
~ Bhushan [

Dahikar
‘Sumit Tyagi

Akshita Sekhon

Nagma Thakur

ce

day Ss

Lolo

596.00,
30000.00.

525000.00-900000.00
89400.00.

~
1800000.00.

7267650.00

- Total Expenditure _
1500.00.
690.00.

Rate|

562500.00.

258750.00
~

125000.00

946250. 00.

Expenditure
TBD.
TBD
TBD

anLk nao
TBD.
0.00

0.00,

TBD

TBD
|

TBD|0.00.
0.00.

0.00.
0.00.

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

ao
0.00



23. Psychologists Pooja Tiwari

24 Psychologists Shivam Dwivedi

[25 Others Kshitij Bhoite|
LE Soe Others eee Kunal Trehan
Total
List of Campers are as follows.

s.N NAMEOFPLAYERS ©

‘SWAPNIL SURESH KUSALE

GOLDI GURJAR
~ |AISHWARY PRATAP SINGH TOMAR

ZAHID HUSAIN PARRAY

AKHIL SHEORAN
RAMAN SHEKHAR DUBEY
CHAIN SINGH

|

DEEPAK KUMAR
~|SANJEEV RAJPUT

‘'NIRAJKUMAR
KIRAN ANKUSH JADHAV,

=

HARSHIT BINJWA :

NIGAM PRASAD PARIDA
—

~

|AVINASH YADAV

RUDRANKKSH BALASAHEB PATIL

PAARTH MAKHIJA

DHANUSH SRIKANTH
>

MADDINENI UMAMAHESH

ABHINAV SHAW

SHAHU TUSHAR MANE
SANDEEP_

DIVYANSH SINGH PANWAR
ARJUNBABUTA a
AKASH PRASAD NONIA

—

SURABHI BHARADWAS RAPOLE,
BANDHVI SINGH

PRIYA

KM. RUBINA
>

SUNIDHI CHAUHAN
(GAAYATHRI N

ANJUM MOUDGIL
-'ASHI CHOUKSEY

|

SIFT KAUR SAMRA

|
Go|

SO

A)

Bw)

NY]

|

Nie

oO

Sy

Tce

Ly|eet

LR

Te

1)

NO)

00

Fy

a)

GN

[Ln

|)

Wl

Diw)

BO)

N|

NX

iwi

Ni!

=|

O|

|

Gy

al(0.00; 0.00.

0.00. 0.00.

[600 a: 0.00)ara————san|
lo

oooo!)

Recommendations |bySal Se
Cost To Govt. a
‘Cost To Govt.

~
[Cost To Govt.

Cost To ‘Govt.
Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.— soems
‘Cost To Govt.

CostToGovt.
—

~|Cost ToGovt.
~(Cost ToGovt.a 2See

‘Cost To Govt.
~ CostTo Govt.

“Cost ToGovt.
—

Cost To Govt.
~ [Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.7——aooee(Cost To Govt.
_

(Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt. .
Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

—

‘Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.



NISHA KANWAR
~ARYA RAJESH BORSE

SAMIKSHA DHINGRA

AYUSHI PODDER

SHRIYANKASADANGI
INISCHAL
BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR

MANINI KAUSHIK
SHREYA AGRAWAL

~ ELAVENIL’ VALARIVAN |
RAMITA

MEHULI GHOSH

ZEENAKHITTA
'TILOTTAMASEN
MEGHANA M.SAJJANAR
RAJSHREE ANILKUMAR SANCHETI

Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

‘Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

a Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

CostTo Govt.
Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.

R NARMADA NITHIN
VIJAYVEER SIDHU_

[ANKUR GOEL

VIJAY KUMAR SM
~

RAJKANWAR SINGHSANDHU ~
GURPREET SINGH

_

RAJAT KUMAR YADAV
—

‘HARSH GUPTA
_ MANDEEPSINGH —

~

AMANPREET SINGH
- HARPREET SINGH|~
YOGESH SINGH

©

f
~ 'SAMEER> Ss

SAURABH CHAUDHARY

RAVINDER SINGH
JITURAI

“GAURAV RANA
PARDEEP KUMAR
ANMOLJAIN
BHAVESH SHEKHAWAT

ANISH
~ |AYUSH JINDAL

GURMEET
~

|ADARSH SINGH
~ NEERAJ KUMAR

ARPIT GOEL

Gy?

~ Cost To Govt.
5

‘Cost To Govt.
ae

~

Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

~
(Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

;

‘Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

: Cost ToGovt.
Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

‘Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.



77

73
79

80

82=
84

85

86
87

88

89

5
91

92
93

95
96
97
98
99
100

102

103

104

aS
1A

Z

216]

60)

SIN]

i)

BR]

OO)

— o

NAAMYA KAPOOR
SSIMRANPREET KAUR BRAR

~PALAK

ANIRUDH SINGH RANA

SARABJOT SINGH
‘NAVEEN

ARJUN SINGH CHEEMA
'VARUN TOMAR
“OMPRAKASH MITHARVAL
SHAHZAR RIZVI |

= ‘Cost To Govt.

‘Cost To Govt.

‘Cost ToGovt. tne
Cost To Govt.

‘Cost To Govt.
~

[Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

a — = eeeelDHARMENDRA SINGH GAHARWAR

TUSHAR GARG

BISHAL SHRESTHA ee
MANU BHAKER

RHYTHM SANGWAN
RAHI SARNOBAT

ABHIDNYA ASHOK PATIL
ESHA SINGH

oeCost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.

= Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

TEJASWANI

RUCHITA RAJENDRA VINERKAR
~

YUVIKA TOMAR

SURUCHI —

SHWETA SINGH

SHRI NIVETHA P.

DIVYATSS.
PRIYA MURALIDHAR
SHITAL SHIVAJI THORAT
MAHIMA TURHI AGRAWAL

Sagar Dangi
_'NAME OFStaff.
J oydeep Karmakar

‘Randhir Singh
Satgurdass
‘SumaShirur

Manoj Kumar
~'Veerpal Kaur

Thomas Farnik
SamareshJung

‘Rajiv Sharma

‘Vidya Jadhav

‘Cost To Govt.
‘Cost To Govt.

‘Cost To Govt.
~ Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
~

Cost To Govt.
~

(Cost To Govt.
Recommendations bySAL

‘Cost To Govt.aCostTo Govt.

Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

~
Cost To Govt.
Cost To Govt.

= Cost To Govt.
pal. = Ronak Pandit

os
;

Cost To Govt.



112

14
15

16
+

20a22
23a25

26a

Priti Sharma Cost To Govt.

mean qe sie Carte=
(Munikhbayto de ee ST!oeieee
Sumita Jain Cost To Govt.
Sava Manele aaeee eeeSaloniKarnawat Cae es

Cost To Govt.

eee Diaee seae emma ae aesaTyasi eeeeCnnAkshay Bhapkar ‘Cost To Govt. |

ahia eee eecayeeeeLa.Akshita Sekhon ‘Cost To Govt.eeSeeee ren Sea nia eei... sine eeeisPooja Tiwari oo ‘Cost To Govt.
es Seer aeGrand Total Of Approved Expenditure : 8978900.00

Medical expenditure on actual basis, provided the said injury is not covered under Insurance.
However Regional Center may incurred the expenditure immediately and claimed the same
amount from Insurance agency. Subsequently a separate record be Tala’ in such cases by
the concern Regional Center.

The salary of the coaches & supports Staff will be decided after the finalization by the
empanelment Committee. Coaches approved in Panel should be paid on pro-rata basis as per
norms andbasis on the attendance verified by the coach in-charge and Administrator, Dr.KSSR,
New Delhi.

Issue of Ammunition and Consumables as per actual requirement of training plan prepared by
camp coaches will be provided either by Administrator of SAI at Dr.KSSR if available at Dr.KSSR or
to be obtained on loan from the NRAI from the existing stock of ammunition.

List of campers reported for the camp should be forwarded to the TOPS Division immediately
after 2nd day from the commencement of the camp.

Any inclusion/deletion of National Coaching Campers should not be entertained without prior
approval of the TOPS Division.

On conclusion of the Coaching Camp Regional Center shall submit a report on coaching camp
within 10 days to the TOPSDivision, New Delhi.

The Regional Center/Organizer to make all the necessary arrangements as per approved
norms/approved by Competent Authority, for the camp sanctioned.

Sportskit (if approved above) will be issued by concerned Regional Centre once in a year as per
norms, irrespective of number of the camps attended.

Additional Diet, if applicable, will be procured by the NSF’s and distributed to the players through



10.

it.

12.

13:

the concerned Regional Centre after stock entry in respective stock register, Cost of the same will
be reimbursed to the NSF’s on receipt of income and expenditure statement and Utilization
Certificate (as per GFR-2017 Form 12-A) audited by CAG empanelled Chartered Accountant and
counter signed by authorized signatory of concerned NSF.

National Rifle Association of India is requested to book the flight through one of these agencies-
M/s. Ashoka Travels & Tours, M/S Balmer & Lawrie Co. Ltd. and IRCTC. (Norms of Asst to NSF

dated 28th Feb 2022 to be followed

The head of Institutions / Regional Centre should submit the monthly expenditure statement
discipline and head wise on the last working day of the month and utilization certificate within 15
days after completion of the camp to the TOPS Division.

An advance of Rs. 4810425.00/- as 75% of Rs. 6413900.00/- may be released to National Rifle
Association of India for making arrangements from by concerned Regional Centre for smooth
conduct of the National Coaching Camp. The Bills /Account of the camp will be settled by Regional
Centre on receipt of expenditure statement along with utilization certificates in the prescribed
form GFR — 2017 (form 12-A) duly certified by Chartered Accountant firm empanelled with CAG

and counter signed by authorized signatory of the concerned NSF.

The Expenditure may be debited under the Head “General Assistance for Holding the Coaching
Camp (Code No. 49.0501).

14. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. Ge V-
“,|04

Development Officer

Copyto:- x

a:

Gea

OS

President / Secretary of concerned NSF

Director General, NADA

Jt. CEO, (TOPS)
DDO, TOPS Division
PA to CEO (TOPS)
Sanction order folder


